GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. 1141

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. <u>#814</u> AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH AN ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS BUREAU, SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCES SUBJECT TO ADMISSION OF VIOLATION AND REPEAL OF ORDINANCES OR PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT THEREWITH

<u>Section 1.</u> BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Kendallville, Indiana, that the said City now and hereby amends certain sections of ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS BUREAU as follows:

ARTICLE III. SEWER USE REGULATIONS - to include Division 15 Illicit and Illegal Discharge Section 16-397, 16-402.

<u>Section 2.</u> EFFECTIVE DATE This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

ORDAINED and PASSED by the Common Council of this City of Kendallville on this ______ day of ______, 2010.

W. Suzanne Handshoe, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sheryl Hanes, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Kendallville this _____ day of _____, 2010 at _____.

Sheryl Hanes, Clerk-Treasurer

Signed and approved by me the Mayor of this the City of Kendallville this _____ day of _____, 2010, at _____.

W. Suzanne Handshoe, Mayor